
State Bar of Arizona 
Elder Law, Mental Health & Special Needs Planning Executive Council 

Roster 2024-2025 

 
Ms Rachael Marie Mitchell  
Lihn Law Group, PLLC 
16165 N 83RD AVE STE 120 
PEORIA, AZ 85382-5817  

Phone: 602-887-5031 

Email: Rachael@lihnlawgroup.com 

Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Ms Melissa R Ahlers  
Newman & Ahlers PLLC 
2650 N Country Club Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85716-2250  

Phone: 520-325-2053 

Email: melissa@newmanahlerslaw.com 

Chair Elect 
2024-2026 
 
Ms Juliann Kathleen DuBerry  
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office--Civil 
Services Division 
Budget Officer 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Rebecca Logan Blake Easton Esq 
Easton Law PLLC 

Email: rebecca@eastonlawpllc.com 

Secretary 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Zarina Nicole Aguilar Esq 
Law Office of Zarina N. Aguilar 
2100 N KOLB RD STE 103 
TUCSON, AZ 85715-3845  

Phone: 520-886-7590 

Email: zarina@zarinaaguilar.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2027 
 
 
 

Ms Alexus Morgan Anderson  
Dyer Bregman Ferris Wong & Carter, PLLC 
3003 N CENTRAL AVE STE 2600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2913  

Phone: 602-254-6008 

Email: amanderson@dbfwclegal.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2027 
 
Hon Elisa C Donnadieu JD 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Rebecca Hall  
Mushkatel Gobbato & Kile, PLLC 
8727 E VIA DE COMMERCIO 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258-3386  

Phone: 480-348-1590 

Email: rebecca@phoenixlawteam.com 

Member at Large 
2024-2027 
 
Mr Adam D Hansen  
Deason Garner & Hanson 
6024 E 32ND ST 
YUMA, AZ 85365-7623  

Phone: 928-783-4466 

Fax: 928-343-9586 

Email: adam@yuma.law 

Past Chair 
2024-2025 
 
Mary Lynn Kasunic  

Email: kasunic@man.com 

Associate Member (non-voting) 
2024-2025 
 
 
 



Hon Lisa A VandenBerg  
101 W JEFFERSON ST STE 511 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2202  

Phone: 602-372-6595 

Legislative Liaison 
2024-2025 


